

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 90 OF 2007 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

FARIDA JALAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKEEL AHMAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

With T.P.(Crl.) No.96/2007.

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Shamim Hadiar, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Stay, in the meantime.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master