

<

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 90 OF 2007

FARIDA JALAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKEEL AHMAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 96 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 25/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.K. Prajapati, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Sahni, Adv.

Mr. A.G. Khan, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Put up after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master