

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 9 0 O F 2 0 0 7

F A R I D A J A L A L

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S H A K E E L A H M A D & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

W I T H T. P.(C R L) NO. 9 6 o f 2 0 0 7

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 2 5 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A . K . M A T H U R

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A F T A B A L A M

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishn a m a n i, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.K. Pr a j a p a t i, Adv.

Mr. R. K . Sahni, Adv.

Mr. A.G. Kh an, Adv.

Dr. K a i l a s h C h a n d, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Ku m a r , Adv.

Ms. Ka mi ni Jaisw al, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after four weeks.

(Sukhbir P a u l K a u r)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master